This section includes impairments removed from Category 5 based on more recent data 

or other information that have become available since U.S. EPA approval of IDEM’s 2024 303(d) 

list, some through new assessments and others through review of existing assessment 

information. IDEM has identified a total of three hundred twenty-five (325) previously identified 

impairments for which WQS are now being met (see Attachment 5 in the 2026 NOC Listing 

Tables.xlsx spreadsheet). These impairments have been removed from Category 5 for the 2026 

cycle. 

Impairments Removed from Category 5 Based on IDEM’s Ongoing Review to Identify

[...]

For a lake or stream to be listed, IDEM must have sampling data representative of that 

waterbody, and the data collected must support 303(d) listing in accordance with IDEM’s CALM. 

Based on assessments performed during the 2026 3030(d) List development cycle, IDEM has 

added a total of two hundred thirty-seven (237) impairments to Category 5 (see Attachment 7 in 

the 2026 NOC Listing Tables.xlsx spreadsheet).  

Summary of Changes to Indiana’s 303(d) List for the 2026 Cycle  

Table 1 summarizes the proposed removals from and additions to Indiana’s 303(d) list and